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Procedure for Adjusting Distribution Rates for Capital Investment Allowance & Incremental O&M Expense

Rate Class Distribution Rate Component

D-10

D-11

EV

G-1

G-2

G-3

Customer Charge

All kWh

16 Hour Off Peak kWh
Farm kWh

D-6 kWh

Customer Charge
On Peak kWh
Off Peak kWh

Customer Charge
Off Peak

Mid Peak

Critical Peak

Customer Charge
Off Peak

Mid Peak

Critical Peak

Customer Charge

Demand Charge

On Peak kWh

Off Peak kWh

Credit for High Voltage Delivery > 2.4 k

Customer Charge

Demand Charge

All kWh

Credit for High Voltage Delivery > 2.4 k

Customer Charge
All kWh

Luminaire Charge
Description

HPS 4,000

HPS 9,600

HPS 27,500

HPS 50,000

HPS 9,600 (Post Top)

HPS 27,500 Flood

HPS 50,000 Flood
Incandescent 1,000
Mercury Vapor 4,000
Mercury Vapor 8,000
Mercury Vapor 22,000
Mercury Vapor 63,000
Mercury Vapor 22,000 Flood
Mercury Vapor 63,000 Flood

Rates Effective May 1, 2021

Base
Current % Increase/  Distribution
Rates % (Decrease Charges

(a) (b) (c)
$14.74 0.00% $14.74
$0.05705 0.64%  $0.05741
$0.04926 0.64%  $0.04957
$0.05385 0.64%  $0.05419
$0.05017 0.64%  $0.05049
$14.74 0.00% $14.74
$0.12143 0.60% $0.12215
$0.00165 0.60%  $0.00165
$14.74 $14.74
$0.04196 $0.03648
$0.06289 $0.05337
$0.08955 $0.09728
$11.35 $11.35
$0.04196 $0.03648
$0.06289 $0.05337
$0.08955 $0.09728
$426.78 0.46% $428.73
$9.06 0.46% $9.10
$0.00580 0.46% $0.00582
$0.00172 0.46%  $0.00172
(50.48) 0.46% (50.48)
$71.14 0.46% $71.46
$9.11 0.46% $9.15
$0.00230 0.46%  $0.00231
(50.48) 0.46% (50.48)
$16.36 0.46% $16.43
$0.05182 0.46%  $0.05205
$8.39 0.46% $8.42
$9.69 0.46% $9.73
$16.07 0.46% $16.14
$19.08 0.46% $19.16
$11.36 0.46% $11.41
$16.24 0.46% $16.31
$21.69 0.46% $21.78
$10.75 0.46% $10.79
$7.44 0.46% $7.47
$8.36 0.46% $8.39
$14.93 0.46% $14.99
$25.21 0.46% $25.32
$17.08 0.46% $17.15
$33.06 0.46% $33.21

REP/VMP
Adjustment
Factor

(d)

$0.00064
$0.00064
$0.00064
$0.00064

$0.00064
$0.00064

$0.00064
$0.00064
$0.00064

$0.00064
$0.00064
$0.00064

$0.00064
$0.00064

$0.00064

$0.00064

May 1, 2021
Rates

(e)

$14.74
$0.05805
$0.05021
$0.05483
$0.05113

$14.74
$0.12279
$0.00229

$14.74
$0.03712
$0.05401
$0.09792

$11.35
$0.03712
$0.05401
$0.09792

$428.73
$9.10
$0.00646
$0.00236
(50.48)

$71.46
$9.15
$0.00295
($0.48)

$16.43
$0.05269

$8.42

$9.73
$16.14
$19.16
$11.41
$16.31
$21.78
$10.79

$7.47

$8.39
$14.99
$25.32
$17.15
$33.21
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