Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) d/b/a Liberty REP/VMP Rate Design

Procedure for Adjusting Distribution Rates for Capital Investment Allowance & Incremental O&M Expense Rates Effective May 1, 2021

Rate Class	<u>Distribution Rate Component</u>	Current <u>Rates</u> (a)	% Increase/ % (Decrease) (b)	Base Distribution Charges (c)	REP/VMP Adjustment <u>Factor</u> (d)	May 1, 2021 <u>Rates</u> (e)
	Contained Change	644.74	0.000/	64474		614.74
D	Customer Charge All kWh	\$14.74	0.00% 0.64%	\$14.74	¢0.00064	\$14.74
	16 Hour Off Peak kWh	\$0.05705 \$0.04926	0.64%	\$0.05741 \$0.04957	\$0.00064 \$0.00064	\$0.05805 \$0.05021
	Farm kWh	\$0.04320	0.64%	\$0.05419	\$0.00064	\$0.05483
	D-6 kWh	\$0.05017	0.64%	\$0.05049	\$0.00064	\$0.05113
D-10	Customer Charge	\$14.74	0.00%	\$14.74		\$14.74
D 10	On Peak kWh	\$0.12143	0.60%	\$0.12215	\$0.00064	\$0.12279
	Off Peak kWh	\$0.00165	0.60%	\$0.00165	\$0.00064	\$0.00229
D-11	Customer Charge	\$14.74		\$14.74		\$14.74
5 11	Off Peak	\$0.04196		\$0.03648	\$0.00064	\$0.03712
	Mid Peak	\$0.06289		\$0.05337	\$0.00064	\$0.05401
	Critical Peak	\$0.08955		\$0.09728	\$0.00064	\$0.09792
EV	Customer Charge	\$11.35		\$11.35		\$11.35
	Off Peak	\$0.04196		\$0.03648	\$0.00064	\$0.03712
	Mid Peak	\$0.06289		\$0.05337	\$0.00064	\$0.05401
	Critical Peak	\$0.08955		\$0.09728	\$0.00064	\$0.09792
G-1	Customer Charge	\$426.78	0.46%	\$428.73		\$428.73
	Demand Charge	\$9.06	0.46%	\$9.10		\$9.10
	On Peak kWh	\$0.00580	0.46%	\$0.00582	\$0.00064	\$0.00646
	Off Peak kWh	\$0.00172	0.46%	\$0.00172	\$0.00064	\$0.00236
	Credit for High Voltage Delivery > 2.4 k	(\$0.48)	0.46%	(\$0.48)		(\$0.48)
G-2	Customer Charge	\$71.14	0.46%	\$71.46		\$71.46
	Demand Charge	\$9.11	0.46%	\$9.15		\$9.15
	All kWh	\$0.00230	0.46%	\$0.00231	\$0.00064	\$0.00295
	Credit for High Voltage Delivery > 2.4 k	(\$0.48)	0.46%	(\$0.48)		(\$0.48)
G-3	Customer Charge	\$16.36	0.46%	\$16.43		\$16.43
	All kWh	\$0.05182	0.46%	\$0.05205	\$0.00064	\$0.05269
М	Luminaire Charge					
	Description					
	HPS 4,000	\$8.39	0.46%	\$8.42		\$8.42
	HPS 9,600	\$9.69	0.46%	\$9.73		\$9.73
	HPS 27,500	\$16.07	0.46%	\$16.14		\$16.14
	HPS 50,000	\$19.08	0.46%	\$19.16		\$19.16
	HPS 9,600 (Post Top)	\$11.36	0.46%	\$11.41		\$11.41
	HPS 27,500 Flood	\$16.24	0.46%	\$16.31		\$16.31
	HPS 50,000 Flood	\$21.69	0.46%	\$21.78		\$21.78
	Incandescent 1,000	\$10.75	0.46%	\$10.79		\$10.79
	Mercury Vapor 4,000	\$7.44	0.46%	\$7.47		\$7.47
	Mercury Vapor 8,000	\$8.36	0.46%	\$8.39		\$8.39
	Mercury Vapor 22,000	\$14.93	0.46%	\$14.99		\$14.99
	Mercury Vapor 63,000	\$25.21	0.46%	\$25.32		\$25.32
	Mercury Vapor 63,000 Flood	\$17.08	0.46% 0.46%	\$17.15		\$17.15
	Mercury Vapor 63,000 Flood	\$33.06	0.46%	\$33.21		\$33.21